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Application 2341,

W v

Decomber Ty 1917«

Mre. &, We Sghaupps

Joscph, Oroegone
Dear Sir:

1 ah‘in receipt of yours of the 2nd inst., transmitting corrected
application No. 2341 by the Mouatain Sheep Difich Co., also blue print and
tracings Before this spplication is approved, it will be necessary to
furnish a seconda?y application for permit to apply the stored water to a
beneficial uses The land to be irrigated by this stored water must be

definitely desciibed in the secondary application and meps furnished showing

its locations If it is intended to use this water to supplement the supply

for lands already irrigated, the secondary application should state this
fact and & fee of 8400 will be required, otherwise the fee will depond
upon the acreage %o be irrigateds

VYery respectfully,

John He Lewis, .
FAC _ Stato Engineers

e la

el
g

g il = d
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Application No. 2341.
(¢
B
7% W June 17, 1912.

Mr. Ae Ve Schaupp,
.Joseph, Oregons
Desr Sir e

I am in receipt of yoir letter of the lith inst. ,mrelative
to the apn-oval of Reservoir application Nos 2341 by Hountain ‘heep
Diteh Compsnys. I find upon examing the reccord: of this offige that
no maps have, 28 yeot, boen filed with this application, which are
required before the same can be approved.

It is not the general practise of this office %o approve a
veservoir application until after a secondary application, %o apply the
stored water %o a beneficial use,hos been filedes  Such action has been
deomed necessary on account of the decree in the casc of Cookingham ve
Lewis, wihwhich you are probably familiar.

You will understand that the law pormits of the beminning of
actual cong'ruction work prior to the issuance of a permit and it is
therefore unnecessary fo await the granting of a permit by this office before
bepiming construction work, providing, of course, therc is no protest
likely %o be filed againat such application.

I woudd suggest that the reservoir maps be filed and also
the secondary applaication and maps be prepared at as early a date as
nossible.

Very respoctfully,

’ dercy A. Cuppers
pAc/k Loting State Ynpineer.




Fad fkjg/ T )(-286

Mountain Sheep Dam & Reservoir_ _ ~ Wellowa County
Owned by __ Moﬁntain Sheep, Ditch Coe. c/b L; Knapper, Pres., Joseph, Oree .L‘
(LK Source of supply _Diversion from Mt Sheepé?i;iibutary of N
purpose Irrigation . ” ﬁ“zk
(" Dem: Location: Section 8 , TWpe__ A S. .., Range 4c B M.
. Type Farth fill
Constructed Prior to 1921
Height 22! Crest Length 594!
£ rReservoir: Location: Sec. 8 , Twp.___ B S. _, Renge___ 46 E. W.M
Capacity 515V/Ac.Ft., Area at spillway Elev. 35 acres
Drainage Area , Sq. Miles,
Constructed under: App. #. 2341 JPermit #__ R 223 Cert. #_ 3890 A
" References: File Number
Small app. map shoﬁing location of dam asnd reservoir
and profile and section of dam. App. folder #2341
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Application Nos. 2341.
&%

%
June 6 P 1912.

Mre As Vs Schaupp,
Joseph, Oregons
Dear fir,-
| Inclosed please find my official receipt for #8.00

which amo n% was transmitted by your lotter of the 4th insh. to
cover feés, as provided by law, for filing reservoir application
Hos 2341 by the Mountain Thesk Ditéh Company.

This application will be taken up as soon as the same
¢an be reachad andyou will be fuarther advised.

Very respectfully,

Parcy Ae Cuppers
Acting Btate Engipiecr.
pac/a

Encls




A . W. SCHAUPP

ATTORNEY AT LAW
JOSEPH, OREGON (: {P‘
Mr. John II. Lewis ?ﬁj

State Tngineer, $§%‘N{

Near Sir:-

December, 2nd, 19012

I ar handing you herewith an application with maps of a
dam to be constructed in a certain reservoir in Wallowa County, {regon.
The anplication for a permit to build this dam was made last spring,

-

application No. 2341 and a fee of $8.00 was paid for which I hold a re-
ceint but there was no accompaning map and the permit was not granted
for want of the map. We are now ready to begim work on the dam and
am sending a neﬁ application with maps as aforesaid. Awaiting an early
reply regarding this matter 1 am,

Very truly yours,

ir

A. W. Scahupp.




34
A. W. SCHAUPP
ATTORNEY AT LAW / mrle 4th 9 OB

JOSEPH, OREGON
Mr. John H. Lewis, 2
\ Salem, Cregon. %é 1

-, " Dear BSir:i-
B I ar handing you herewiith a check for #8.00, as a filing

fee on the application of the NMountain Sheep Ditch,Ceo., for a vpermit
to construct a reserveir on Big and Little sheepd creeks.

Very respectfully,

WW‘







Applicution Iio 2341.

May 29%B, 1912.

Mres As We Schaupp,
Joseph, Oregons
Der fir,-

I am in receipt of yoa s of the 28th inast. tronsmitting
an application for a permit to sonstructfa resercoir on Bigp and Little
Sheep Creeks. The feec, for examining, "iling>and recording this
application amounts to #6.00.

It is nocessary to file a secondary applicafion for a pormit
to apply the stofed water to & boneficial uses A blank for this
urpose is encloseds You should definitely describe the land to be
irrigated in each forty acre tract. The fees on this appli-ation will
depend upon the numb:r of acres %o be irrigated and may be computed
from the enclosed cop mof instructions.

Very respectfully,

John H' LG‘&' i Se

PAC /i State Engineer.
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NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

N
TR
i [heY]
T\\E ! %f&L%D&%WW&ZE _____ , holder of Application Nofz__b_.?_(u/,__ being
3 Y
20; g / Arot N~ ______________ Permit No. 12.3___,, issued by the State Engineer of the State of
1
» é{f the pproprzatzon of_ﬁs,,!___serorrd feet of the waters 017%
s
§ & & cho an ith the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by the State Engi-
(3] ® A
oY %"‘0 have Qompleted the construction of the works described therein for the application of water to
%4/ eﬁc,zal use on the3/,___ddy of___/// RIS BN 19[.., being within the time limitation as
é\ d in said permit for the completion of copistruction work.
o

R@&aarks e e i S S YN PR NLY . . SR PO
If the works have a less capaf:lty than as desulbed “in the pé‘l‘lnlt or you have definitely abandoned your

unnecessarily encumbered.

IN WITNNSS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand tbisl_é__day of. _/l/.m&_“ 19/ .2

w};//%‘ el ] """ Jesignatmf of Applicant) [

(Ppésent Address) ?/ 4,(,4(,»,&«/ Vol W A'éj—;’w > ¢

Mill out, detach, and mail to the Secretary, Board of ntrol, Salem, Olegon Form D should be used in reborting
progress of work if more than one year has been allowed for complellon v




PR
A. W. SCHAUPP LRUN o ,
ATTORNEY AT LAW 'r) N‘ay Eeth 4 1912 y
JOSEPH, OREGON /j}
Iy
Nr. John H. Lewis o
salem, Cregon. : ” j;wi

Dear Sir:-
I am handing you herewith an ampplication for a reservoir wem-

mit for the Nountain Sheep Ditch Co., and am not certain as to the
amount of the filing fee advise me immediately and the amount will

be sent forthwith, also the plat of the dam.

Very respectfully,




4

Permit Noji__a___

Application N

Form A

NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION

| 23 4y

:'LL....’.‘:.'. 3.____..____, the holder of Application No:‘_"fﬁ'i‘-’____-u, being

Y M)

Oregon {c&ﬂoge appropnatzon of 3380 _§ coﬁd feet of the waters of.

in acc%r%qéfce u-%tb ta% tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by the State Engi-

ueezﬁ n a@la] construction of the works described thereon by the application of water to a

et@1ald/&e an‘he 1. vril 1.9_’_':, being within the time limitation as fixed
mi

S

The applop%@tm should state the manner of begmnmg consuuctlon w01k
,\§ i Q‘ was abhout 1“ 4 ¢

nd

bevmnmg of work 1n>g00d fa.lth

12=4+%Hh A e - ) o 1

“(Present Address)

Till out, detach, and mail to the Secretary, Board of Control, Salep




A. W. SCHAUPP { QV

ATTORNEY AT LAW :
¢

JOSEPH, OREGON

., P

D
.’v“v’ ')/
Z&“ Joseph, Oreg., June 1%, 1912,
Mr. JOh.n H. Lewj.s,
State Engineer,

Salem, Oregon.
Dear Sir:

I am in receipt of your application blank for a second=-
ary permit for using water out of the Mountain Shepp Reservoir
but will not hand the sane in at the present time for the reason
that it is impossitle to irrigate from the reservoir during the

coming sedson. I will also ask that the permit for the dam in
the above reservoir site be granted as soon as possible for it
is greatly hindering the work at the present time.

Very truly yours,

AWS /MR | Cj224;¢/57434{13¢52jéz:




DTSR IO oo T S Reservoir . Permit No.. 223 . County of..... Wallowa

Application No.2341 ...

Proof of Appropriation of Water

(In accordance with the provisions of Chapter 216, La.wsthof Orggon) for 1909, and the regulations of the State Water Board
ereunder.

be appr’o’priateé‘ under péermit No., 1448, certificate of

From.Mountain Sheep Ditch, water 1o Tributaryofx . water right No. 2439.. ... .
s e s il '\'Jalldw_a.__Vall_ey_,.fImprovement.._Dis,t,r_i_c.t__.No_g___lf ..........................
2. Postoffice address ............. R~ o T e
3. For what purpose is water used? ... Irrigation (@iieeve feet) .
4. Did you begin the actual construction of the .. Mountain Sheep Reservoir . . __ . . . Ritehy

(or other distributing works described in said permit), on or before . March 10, 1914 i
5. Give the date of completion of such construction work .. . _ I SRl SR VA o e
6. When was all the water completely applied to the proposed use? 9B
7. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land

to be irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right,
headed “No. acres actually irrigated,” fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each of
the tracts described.

| 1 ;

Range | Section ‘ Forty-acre Tract
|

No. Acres No. Acres
Described in Permit Actually Irrigated

Township




10. Does the accompanying blue print of the map filed with your permit show correctly the loca-
tion of diverting works and area of land where water is USed ? ...
sl Ifsn ot stateSwihierein suchimap S Inierrors: = e il i e s S i T

12. If the dimensions of your ditch or dam do not correspond to those described in your permit,

state what changes have been made, giving dimensions of ditch (or other distributing works)

138. If water is used for power, mining, domestic, municipal, storage, manufacturing, or any

other purpose than irrigation, give the extent and method of such use ...
STATE OF OREGON, l
S8
County of ... ; .. 77 ................................................. J

72
) S &4/ .................................. e T , being first duly sworn,

depose and say that I have read the &bov€ and foregoing 'lproof of appropriation of water; that I

know the contents thereof; and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ... ﬁ .......................... day
T ” 3 5
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ... —-‘:/-(- ....... dayr o s QL&/O7 ............... , 19277 -
N

i 3 C;‘:é L0 % AT <

Notary Public for Orégon.

A

(Notarial Seal)

- //7’ /T

My commission expires—. ... .d&ze.. 2.7 L7l 2.



AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

B N B R e e B , being first duly sworn, depose and say that

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative

to proof of appropriation of water under Permit No................. ; that we and each of us have

i —

been over and upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have
knowledge that all necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been
constructed, and water used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of

appropriation, and that each and every statement contained therein is true to the best of our’

knowledge and belief.

Subseribed and sworn to before me this ... IR e e e S S TR NI 2Loh [

(Notarial Seal) Notary Public for Oregon.

Mydcommissiontexpiresiit i aiies il i e 1

blue print. It is evidéent that the factor of safety of the dam is
too small but the fact that it has stood fifteen years and that its

Toeation 1§ §ucH that a break Would cause comparatively small damage
would bé considered by me as evidence in favor of its approval by the
State Water Boardi— —-However;1-would -respeetfully -recommend--that

the Wallowa Valley Improvement District No. 1 be required to increase
the -width-at-base-of -the present.dam.to.the. proportions designated in
the permit before the issuance of a water right certificate to cover

.............................................................................................. AALYY. . LA o N AT
Water lMaster Dist. No. 4



PROOF OF APPROPRIATION

Permit No.. R_223
.................................. fee paid
Approved: .. Mey 29,01918 2 2 =i




PERMLT KO. 223

SEnoSrEaESEIERDS =D

aggust 3lst, 19224

Bres A. Wa Sch&upp,
Joseph,
Oregone

dear Siri-

snclosed pleacse find my official receipt
Hoe 9495 for $l.00, which cmount was transmitted
with your letter of August 28th as fee for re-
eording assignment of Application No. 2341, Res=
ervoir Permit lo. 223 in the lilssellaneocus Records
of this offices This has accordingly been done
and the instrument les returned to youe :

Very respectfully,

; l"drcy Ae Guppﬁr’

1A Utate Zngineers




A. W, SCHAUPP eatat
ATTORNEY-AT-LAW yTAﬁPt}gven
. ie o R
JosErPH, OREGON =
a A —\,»‘ZAD
August 29th, AIG o =
1988 OREGCV
S%Lgm,

Mr. Percy A. Cupper,
State Engineer,
Salem, Oregon.

s amk

handing you herewith check for

One Dollar, filing fees for filing the assignment

of Reservoir Right

Company to the Wallowa Valley Improvement District

Neies 1

WS:FA

from the NMountain Sheep Ditch

Very truly vours,

it




REGERVOIR PERMIT NO. 223

August 24th, 1922,

4« ¥We Cchaupp, Yecretary, ;

lountain Sheep Ditch Company, .
Joseph,

Oregon,

i am in recelipt of an assignment of the
rights under Permit No. R 223 from the Hountain
Sheep Diteh Company to the Vallowa Valley Dmprove-
ment District No. 1l

The fee provided by law for recording
this assigrment is 1400, and upon raceipt of this
amount the assignmont will oe recorded and returned
to you,

Very respectfully,

Perey A« Cupper,
.

Ado=1 itate Ingineers




A, W, SCHAUPP
ATTORNEY-AT-LAW

JOosEPH, OREGON

July l4th AR
1922 o

Mr., Percy A. Cupper,
Secretary State W ter Board,
Sal em, 8regon.

Dear Sir: .
In Re: Application for reserveir
Permit No. 223

I have the letter of R.W. Potter, stating,
in substance. that Water Master L.A. Stanley had
submitted proof ofegpplication for reservoir permit
No. 2283, takén out by the Mountain Sheep Ditch
Company.

I note what you say relative to his report
on the construction of the dam. When the dam in the
reserveir was constructed, it was constructed according
to specifications. The dam has been constructed for
about ten years, and on the water side it has washed
down considerably and has been riprapped with rock.
The dam is ample for the small amount of water carried
in the reservoir, and we would not feel inclined to
add any extra expense in meking this dam conform to
specifications for the reason that after this year it
will probably only be used for domestiec water or winter
water for the farmers living below the reservoir.
There has never been any question about the dam, nor
to its ability to hold what water we impound in this
small reservoir. Our expenses for construction are
very heavy at this time, and we do not feel that we
can place any extra expense in widening the dam at
this time.

Trusting that the Board will see fit to
authorize the issuance of the final certificate without
requiring extra work on this dam, I remain,

Very truly yours,

AWS:FA



July 12, 1922,

Mr. A. ¥W. Schaupp, Secretury
¥allowa Valley Improvement District No. 15
Joseph, Oregon.

Dear Sir:

Ve are in receipt through Water Master B. A. Staaley of
proof of appropriation under Reservoir permii No. 233, which was
taken out by the lountain Sheep Diteh Company, but which ie ape
perently now held by the ¥ailowa Valley Isprovement District No. 1.

’ It would appear from kr. Stanley's report that the dam
was not considered by him a8 being of sufficiently safe construct-
ion on account of the steep slopes of the same. it seems that

the dam has slopes of about i1 to 1 on emch sice, while under the
original application for permit, it was specified that the dawm to
be constructed would have a slope of 3 to 1 on the water sice end
2 to 1 on the back side.

However, the proof will be submitted to the Beard,-and it
may be that before authorizing issuance of finsl certificate, the
Board will require the btase of the dam to be widened se that it will
mere nearly conforw to the proportions cesignated in the permit. If
8o you will receive further notice to this effect.

As this filing stands on our records as in the name of the
Mountain ‘Sheep Ditch Company, btefore certificate could be issued to
the Vallows Valley Iwrrovement Distriet No. 1, it will be necessary
for the district to file an assignwent frow the Company to itself,
together with §1.00 for recording the same. A blank which may be
used for this purpose is enclosed.

Yours very truly,

R. W, Potter, f
P Secretary.
R%F iR
Encl.




WATER DISTRICT NO. 4

STATE OF ORE
LEWIS A. STANLEY i

WATER MASTER

ENTERPRISE, OREGON. _ 7 & _ ,
July 7, 1922;({3;;x, Ry

L@ W
A

Mr. R. W. Potter,
Secretary, State Water Board,
Salem, Oregon.

Dear Sir:

I enclose the completed proofs of
appropriation and storage under Permit No.
4315 in the name of A. R. Rice of Enterprise,
Oregon, and Reservoir Permit No. 223 in the
name of the Wallowa Valley Improvement District
No. 1, of Joseph, Oregon, together with the
recording fees of one dollar for each certificate.

\

Very respechfully, .
22 . égftQCjQEEZZX%f/

Water Master Dist. No. 4



June 27, 1922.

Hountain Sheep Diich Cokpany,
¢/o A. V. Schaupp,
Jogeph, Oragon.
Gentlemen?
Blank for proof of appropristion of water under

Reservoir peruwii Me. 223, has htesn meiled tb Mr. L. A. Stanley,

Water Muster for your district, who will make an inspection and .

i

gist you in filling out the proof at an early date.

!
&

a g

o

When this proof hae been properly filled ount, it
chould bhe transmitied to this office, together with §1.00 to
cover racording fee for certificate of water‘right.

Yours very truly,

R. ¥, Potter,
Secretary.




B S e e e e,

Hay Bth, 1922,

Mrs A. V. Schaupp,
Attomey at Law,

Joseph, Oregons
Dear Sirs

Replying to your letter of May 4th with
reference to the water right of the lountain Sheep
Diteh Company under pemit Fo. R 223, a new set of
fiml proof blanks will be prepared and forwarded
for ezecution through the water master of your dis-
triet within & short time.

Very respectinlly,

: m" As Bm“’
RIG:R State Engineer,




A. W, SCHAUPP

ATTORNEY=-AT-LAW
JosSEPH, OREGON

My 4th,
1922

Mr. Percy A. Cupper,
State Engineer
Salem, Oregon.

hy

In Re: Permit No. R 223.
Dear Sir:
Relative to the above permit, I was under
the impression that final proof had been submitted
in this matter, but of course, if your recorés
do not show that fact it has never been submitted.
Will you please mail me & new set of proof
blanks so that this matter can be attended to.
Very truly yours,

i)

&WS:FA ’




April 28th, 1922.

ﬂrp ‘ ® w . mw’
Joseph, ;
Oregon.

Dear Sir: : Pemuit No. R 233. '

Upon going over our records, it would appear
that final proof had not been submitted under permit No.
R 223 which covered the construstion of the Howmtain Sheep
Reservoir for the stowage of 380 acre feet of water. This
permit was issued in 1913, and notices have been submitted
showing that construction work was begun and comvleted in
accordance with the terms of the permii, and our records
show that final proof blanks were mailed %o the Hountain
Sheep Ditch Company on October 2nd, 1918, but up to the
present time fimal proof has not been submitted om the
reservoir, although water right certificate has been is-
sued on the secondary peimit.

1f the weservoir was completed and water stored
and is being used, we will be g to forward a mew set
of proof blanks wpon receipt of this informmtion.

j Prusting we may hear fram you in regard to this
matter, I remain, ‘

Very respectfully,

, Pemy bo ‘3“9?“.
‘RISsR State Engineer,

’







